2-Needle, Lockstitcher with Needle Feed,
0 %@m%ﬁw Thread Trimmer and Reverse Feed

BAEETE Y BERIY I

29005303

No.0547-05






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

Do

1} %" mark.........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the detalils of the change,refer to "List'for information of change”.

27017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Cty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

M=y Y2 b ZTHRBIKELT
17 ER WOREHS
175" B e HIEOA—Y 7y s KB L TSRERS h i BREERLET,
ZEARIL EEEBYR L 2BRLTESL,
2) 017 R—UTR” FiE” OHRAEZSZRLTIET W,

. BERoBTFR, BRERL. 0.1, 25F08#ER, BT (BuA-bL) 2RLET.
CEEEO () B, ERREBRLTVETERTHI I EEEBERLET,
4o ASZAPR-YD - o - R BERTHEIEEERLET.



WS v-CG11-HT

L R Y =281~ HT MOJ SLAVA HAISOTONE ‘LT
Y- (~L—-85 -2

R S SINENOJNOD AT TTOd HOLON 91
. EV e

G e SINENOINOD ANVLS QAN HL ‘ST
(HHRACHNES) WEBERRRY - —\v g1

vooo (SIUVd 430U0 TVIDIIS) SININOJIINOD SHANIM NIZ90d ® 9HAOD 1199 71
VEHERIEY - —vw v

QF e SLNENOJNOO FAANIM NIZ90E ? HAOD LTEd 1
WEHERATY - B

YA SLNENOdWOD HLAIT FHNY B HIOANASTY TI0 71
TR O, B
Tg e «J» NOLLVDIIDEAS HOLILS HOJd SLIVd FAISNTOXE ®
W E D, Wy
Qg " «D» NOLLVOMIDAES HOLILS 404 SLIVd FAISNIONE (%)
T E v, ®lay
Qg " e « ¥y NOLLVDIAIDEAS HOLLLS H0Jd S1¥Vd FAISOIONT (1)
TS R R T By

A NOLLVDIJIOEFdS HOLLLS A9 SLUVd FAISOTONT 11
Y B F e

LS SLNINOdNOD SETIOULNOD NOISNAL AVAYHL 01
BB ISy

R R S SLNANOAINOO NOLLVOIIENT 6
HEER v L4

TR SINANOAINOD WSINVEOTIN YL 2
WEHER (FREE

) SLNENOJINOD WSINVHOIN THHA ASHAATY DLLVINOLAV L
‘ BIBHER ( (6%

T '+ SLNANOJINOO WSINVHOTN YAANILL QVENLLL 0
HEH@ O - HY 24

6T SINANOJNOD ISVATHY NOISNAL ® ¥vg YASSHN] ¢
S

F I S SINANOJINOO WSINVEOMA qH5I %
WEm - &

G SINENOJINOD LAVES DNIATEA IOOH B SOOH €
WL - (¥ - BT

o SLNINOJNOD 4vd T TAHIAN ¥ GIFA FTAAIN LIVHS NIV 2
WE - dHE

| S SLNINOJINOD 9HAO0D SNOANVTTADSIN B TNV BINTHDOVIN T

b/ =
SLNALNOD



18.

19.

20.

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLH-1152-5,~6,-7 ... ... viii i J A 27
LH-1152~5, —6, -7 HERS

TARLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PAR TS ... i i i it e iiinnn e aaes 29
i — DR

(1) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “ST AT, "G L., B R R REERRERRES 29
Stk “S”, A", “G"

(2) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “C 7 i 30
Sftht “C”

(3) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS COMMON TO ALL STITCH SPECIFICATIONS .. 381
SRERE ST - VIR —ER |

LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... e 32
ZEEFHY A b
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS ........ T 33

75|



NG
/\

WY Y:
£ s N\ N I /.

U

* REE

B

85
2 e /NQ °w
. %m@ N
0

) © o
o A A ™ .
FFEENG I
@ )/ NN v - e
= / _, i o W.\J]L%W, = \ \ @\\\

N
Sl
- )
0 ?
i
SLNANOdNGD ¥HAOD SAOANYTTIOSIN B HINVIL INIHOVIN T

W =) NN



REF, NO_ _ NOTE __ PART NG, ] DESCRIPTION_ _________. | SR S Qty _
1 5S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 LIy 11/64-40 L=8.5 7
2 101-00807 SIDE PLATE 14 1
3 09 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE b 1% 1
4 101-01004 GASKET b AN YRy 1
5 01  S§S-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v53y 11/64-40 L=11 1
5 O D2112-555-R00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE IV VAT A I
7 02  §S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IAEI3Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
8 02  E3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Bv¥as w47 AT 1
9 03 107-41758 GROUND WIRE ASH. Vi VAN YIE 1

10 03  88-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

T T07-02007 RUBBER PLUG NATVT § 1T%v T I

12 TA~1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAvY 3

13 10 B1114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTIHF - 1

14 10 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oYy 3/16-32 1

15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG F Ay 2

i5 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 5%y B=7.5 L=3.5 T

17 TA-2100904-R0O RUBBER PLUG ARy 1

18 101-00808 GASKET AVLRN 9%y 1

19 101-00758 FACE PLATE ASH. AVAR 43 1

20 09 101-60851 FACE PLATE ASM. A7) 1

71 SS-7II1TZ0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=105 ISy 11/64-40 L=10.5 3

22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 }AEY D=12.5 L=4 2

23 101-01599 THREAD GUIDE, D AM7VI4 D 1

24 5S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 VIA3Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

25 97 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, € {}7v34 C 1

75 SS-Z2000710-5P SCREW §764-40 L=7 VF5%y - 9/64-40 L=7 1

27 101-01103 PLATE 737 7744 1

28 5S-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 53y 1/8-44 L=7.5 4

29 B1123-552-000-4 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD Fve VAN - 1

30 09  B1123-552-A00 THRED TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD Fye Vi - 1

K3 SSTTTIOSTO-SP SCREW T1762-40 =5 TIe5Ey 11/64-40 = 5 T

32 04  101-01301 THREAD GUIDE, B {p7¥3{ B 1

33 SS-50980610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M2%9 9/64-40 L=6 1

34 33138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AMPIN F TYH FI-®IN Y 1

35 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WIEIEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

I U7 10T-01202 THREAD GUIDE, & 7971 R I

37 B1132-512-000 NUT FYe Y ARTVH FAFYR I

38 TA-1050604-R0 RUBBER PLUG }Avy D=10.5 L=5.5 1

39 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FALY D=T.5 L=3.5 1

40 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING N Y42 N R i

4T SS-TTI0GIG-SP SCREW T1762-40 L=5 TESEy 11/64-40 L= 5 7

42 05  101-45601 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32” TO 7/16” A U4% v Y 3/32;7/16 1

43 S§-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 w53y 11/64-40 1=8.5 2

44 05  101-30300 THROAT PLATE 3/16” {MEURYAR (P=4) 3/16 1

45 05  101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32” TO 7/16 AN Y44 3% 3/32;7/16 1

pa J75-02601 BED SCREW STUD DEINT Y 4

47 163-00550 BED SLIDE ASK. AbFYAN 944 73 1

48 06  101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F {M7vi4 F 73 1

49 (66 B1131-528-000 FELT 1M1 4 (D

50 06 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {}7Vi{ F (n

51 U6 SS-5U3UGT0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 V537 9/64-40 L=6 1

52 08  106-01607 TENSION THREAD GUARD PLATE 1N7v1 14 1

53 08  SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=9.5 ILIFY 3/16-32 L=9.5 1

54 08  SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v33y 11/64-40 L=11 1

55 08  WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MEY ¥ % D=5.3 1

56 TA- 2050406 -R0 RUBBER PLUG 1S3 I

57 11 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2k o Fag{y-L(16) 1

58 %12 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) MII3FaI{I-N(16) 1

59 %12 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). vk I b 1(Ja) 1

60 %13 CK-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7vE ViAo 3(¥ay) 1

61 FIT T0T-63002 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD FIC VAN —(JEYTV) 1

NOTE (33)

01....EXCEPT LH-1152-4-1(JA,JE) ,4-2

02.,..FCR LH-1152-4-1(JA,JE),4-2
03....FOR LH-1152-4

04....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH

SPECIFICATION "G”,”C”

(SEE PAGE 20,21)
05... .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART

(SEE PAGE 28,31)
06....ACCESSORY PART

07....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION ”"C”(SEE PAGE 21)

08....FOR LH-1152-6

09....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS

10....FOR LH-1152-4,-5

11....FOR JE

12....FOR DOMESTIC USE

13....EXCEPT JE, DOMESTIC USE

LH-1152-4-1(JA,JE) ,4-213 % <
LH-1152-4-1(JA,JE),4-2H
LH-1152-4H

HBAERIL6”,"C DB
RS 5 H G

(20,21R—=TUE THBEEW)
Ry — U

(29,31R—V R THBIEIT W)
B &

BT OBEICIIRBRT I8
QIA—VE THBEIWV)
LH-1152-6F8

T =NV A MRS

LH-1152-4, -5
JEA

EAHA

JE, ERERE<



WEHSEIE - (FF - BT

SINENOINOD ave TAIIN B AHAI ITAHAN LAVHS NIVIL 3




REF. NO _ NOTE _ CPART NG, ... DESCRIPTION _______._. | A N S Gy _
1 101-02853 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VyyFve v 43 1
2 B1904-552-0A0 CRANK SHAFT STUD ASK. FYe Y Iy 93 1
3 CG-3500000-F0 OIL FELT ayy (0.1)
4 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PAFY 15/64-28 L=10.5 3
5 01 B1905-541-B0O NEEDLE BEARING Fye Y z-p N 7V 2
[ T0T-02705 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NF 5577 1
7 101-04701 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NEF -r5viayh 1
8 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [Z PN 1
g B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NI 9 % Fvi4an I

10 101-02655 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. YI7{AEY 73 i
T SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-20 L=10.5 Ik b 174-40 L=10.5 m
12 $5-8681950-SP SCREW §/32-28 L=19 ARy 9/32-28 L=19 i
13 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE IVT4HEY hT 44 1
14 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING WM 1
15 $5-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 IhtIFy 9/32-28 L=16 1
15 B1213-552-0A0-& OTL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. 757 293-73-0¢ v I3 T
17 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy (D
18 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 1
19 % 101-38902 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Yy y SLAR 1
20 101-02507 MAIN SHAFT Wy 1
7T 101-03000 WATN SHAFT BUSHING, TNTERWED. YT T AR I
22 * 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z5AMF D=14.72 W=12 73 2
23 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
24 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 27 sy Yy 2
25 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL 27" 05V 2
76 SS=B561TI0-SP SCREW  [74-40 L=11 53y 174740 L=11 g
27 ©101-03257 HAND WHEEL ASM. PR3N 3 1
28 £ 05+ 101-61057 HAND WHEEL ASM. PREAPON(IR) 1
29 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 ¥ - 79y D=20K47 (D
30 RO-4372002-00 RUBBER RING oYy’ (1)
IT $S-8T51550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 TRy 15764-28 L=15 (@A)
32 101-03406 TIMING BELT L EEVZANNE Y 1
33 103-83008 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE NF gAY DR {37144 1
34 5S-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1L=9 oy vh 3/16-28 L=9 2
35 B2907-415-0A0 DRIVING CRANK ASM. FYFLE 4 3-N =95 I3 1
15 SSTEIZ1220-TP SCRFW 3/716-28 L=1T.5 ¥555 3/16-28 L=IT.5 [€9)]
37 101-04503 NEEDLE BAR MF - 1
38 101-04859 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. WP AR A 1
39 58-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IRy 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1
40 02 101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/16” M} A 3/16 73 1
Z] $S-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 =575 Ry 17844 1=5.5 3]
42 03  MDP-50081100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 M DPX5 #11 2
43 04  MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 75 A Y2AYY 134 NM75 2
44 101-21069 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. MNF - 3-b -2 43 1
45 5S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ARy 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
15 T0T-27309 NEEDLE FAR FRANME PUSITIONIRG B IV X AAFL |
47 §5-7080910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 W52y §/64-40 L=8.5 2
48 101-21556 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASM. myvFE 4 13 1
49 S§-5121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v5%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (N
50 B2913-412-N0O BEARING -3 -y g ATV 1
51 T0T=-21408" BUSHING MFE IV =T 7 SO T
52 B2915-415-000 FELT myvIAE 4 7T 1.
53 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 v34 F % 2.5X6X0.5 1
54 $S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v53y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
55 $S-6090660-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¢33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
56 U7 BI412°352-A00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, A ME - JYIC VA 7
57 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK TR 4 3=V -Yv) 1
58 101-21606 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT NI 7 1
59 1061-22109 CONNECTING ROD MNATYBY 1
60 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.3
61 161-797208 CONNECTING PIN NEERRZ A T
62 101-06102 BUSHING FANEIVY 7 VLA 1
63 S8-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 FAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
64 101-21952 DRIVING ARM ASY. MATYY 7 97 I3 1
65 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v53 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
8 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4K11.8X0.5 vSF T % 7.4X11.8%0.5 I
67 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 oIy 9/32-28 1
68 $D-0900701~TP HINGE SCREW D=9 = H=7 & vy D=9 N=7 1
69 101-22257 DRIVING ARM ASM, NEPYF I3 i
70 S5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
T NS-6680320-5P NUT 9/32-28 oy Fyy 9/32-28 1
NOTE (FEE) 01....SELECTIVE PART BB &
02....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART Wy U
(SEE PAGE 29,31) (29,31 _—Vk THBLEIW)

03....EXCEPT JE JEIRRR <

04....FOR JE JEH

05... FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION T =S URT A MERE&

PARTS '



.
e

i

i
I

o

<
Wy
A

{1
A

Hhd - F
SINANOIINO) LAVHS DNIATYA YOOH 2 IO0H '€




03....EXCEPT JA AND STITCH
SPECIFICATION "C”

04....FOR JA AND STITCH
SPECIFICATION "C”

JARY, BELA7C7IZER<

JARU, WALE"CH

REF. MO _NOTE _ | PARTNO. ... _. DESCRIPTION _________. S R S Qty_ _
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT yhy ¥ 1
2 01 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASH., FRONT YRY 7 REAN I3 1
3 $S-8152030-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 MA%Y 15/64-28 L=20 1
4 BI816-512-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH. YEY TR MW 93 2
5 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3y 1/4-40 1L=8 (4
g G2 T01-12050 TOOK SHAFT GEAR ASH., A& Y T R MR A 2
7 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MAFY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6)
8 51840-512-0A0 FEED DRIVING CAH ASH. ¥ 3-5 koYhA 43 1
g SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PAZY 15/64-28 L=4.7 (n

10 01 B1803-515-040 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YAV ¥ FHML 73 1
1 T67-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING SET ¥ 7597 ¥ 1
12 SS-8151150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASH. YAy FRSANYE 93 1
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARTNG 20542 N FUYS 20K42 (1)
15 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY' 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
76 SS-6110616-1P SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 t5%5 11/64-40 L=6 I
17 03 101-10054 HOOK ASH. 1MEIAR 73 2
»18 101-10062 HOOK ASH. R S L (2)
19 101-10252 BOBBIN CASE ASH. ¥ vr-x 73 (2)
20 101-10203 BOBBIN CASE KU vr-% (2)
71 TOT-10401 TOBBIN CASE TENSTON SPRING HSESIE (2)
22 161-10500 TENSTON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE YRLNFI-IN R MARY (2)
23 101-10608 TENSTON ADJUSTING SCREW YAANFA-VS F3-YVEY (2)
24 101-11508 SPRING J-FYR -IN° % 2
25 101-11300 BOBBIN Uy 2
28 S5-6000810-5P SCREW §/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥5%5° 0/64-40 L=7.5 2
27 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ¥59 # 3 3. TH8XI 2
28 101-11805 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FH TV 2
29 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER WY I 4RA 9T 2
30 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BT IR VA VE 2
3 SS-E153040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1.=30 L5355 15/64-28 L=30 7
32 B1820-563-000 ROBRIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK I ITVIAIYY 2
33 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.1
14 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD N T TVH 1TV Y 2
35 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK Y TV 2
36 N3-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 BYH7F9F 11/64-40 Z
37 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 23y 0.1
38 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN PR TV V) 2
39 02 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BN PYTRAL ATANME 1.4 2
40 02 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9. 525X9.52 =} AT 7YV 9.525X9.52 2
] 101-09205 BUSHING ¥R TR 7
42 101-08801 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT AREVRTY 784 kR ) 1
43 SS-9111820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ayhoE Wk 11/64-40 L=18 2
44 B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER WY IR A7 2
45 8S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 eIy 3/32-56 L=5.5 6
16 WP-0850002-5P WASHER 8.5X18KX1.5 t5F % 3 6.5X18%1.6 )
47 SM-7082550-SP SCREW W8 L=25 LIRS W8 L=25 2
48 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA33° 15/64-28 L=15 2
49 R1818-051-D0O THRUST WASHER, D 23" 0T MY ZIAMA D 2
50 101-79307 BUSHING, LOWER BT YA 2
Bl 101-08500 TOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT TR 78 1 3% I
P59 04 101-95154 LATCH HOOK ASH. A5y 99 % 43 1
53 €S-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 257087 D=14.72 W=7 aa 1
54 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%Y 11/64-40 L=3 (2
NOTE (3:28) 01... EXCHANGING GAUGE PART B — VR
(SEE PAGE 29,31) (29,31R—V %k ZBELE I
02....SELECTIVE PART R



B (%
SLNENOJINOD WSINVHIHN AL ¥




REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _______1 LS SR SR aty_ .
i $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 vy 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
2 161-07001 ROD PIN ArYFa-eyuyh Uy 1
3 161-06904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7VFI-LyuyH 1
4 SB-0900702-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 & y3y D=9 H=T 1
5 05  101-07158 FEED REGULATOR ASH. A7) F3-294 4 I3 1
[ SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-281=15.% 53y 3/16-281=15.b (1
7 B1513-280-000 TENSION SPRING I E I % 1
& 01 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ Yk -y 7 i
g C5-102121A-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 W=12 252097 D=10.2 W=12 /3 1

10 S$5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2y 1/4-40 L=6 (2
1T 101-08009 OIL SEAL ¥ YTRTIUN =T 7 KNI -0 3
12 01  S5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8 i
13 01  SS5-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MR 1/4-40 L=10 1
14 01  B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A7 - i
15 06 B1624-380-004 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER AN - i
16 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING (M 1
17 B1634-470-000 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW A7VFR-L9FY 1
18 B1148-555-000 SPRING 7Y FI-vy BN 1
19 B1147-555-000 PIN A7y Fa-vy By 1
20 02  B1623-470-0A0 STITCH DIAL ASM. AEV{A I3 i
21 06  BI623-470-04A STITCH DIAL ASM. RIE 59T Y I
22 S5-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v3%y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
23 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW Ly N R FI-¥9E 1
24 NS-6110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 uyhryh 11/64-40 2
25 101-07209 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRAC vyne YN R 1
Zb D3916-481-C00 TUBE HOLDER y{Y-F1-7" AL 1
27 $S-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W32y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
28 05 101-06300 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING R peRS vy iva 1
29 B1610-484-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM A8 ATVAA 1
30 §5-6661110-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 vy 1/4-40 L=11 2
31 SS5-2110950-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 ySFyT 11764-40 L=8.75 3
32 B1637-432-000 THRUST COLLAR AN WSV 1
33 03 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =M AN TV B 1
34 Sp-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= § H=17 & yiy D=9 N=T 1
35 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ a-y k) e 1
36 SS-6580752-TP SCREW ™ 1/8-40 L=7 mIRy7 e Wk 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
37 04 101-67708 FEED DOG 3/16” {hE0479n (2} 3/16 1
38 101-077563 FEED BAR ASM. VAL IVE 1
39 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 e3¥ b % 6.2X13X1 (1
40 $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhrk b 15/64-28 L=14 (1
41 RE-05007TT-KP SNAP RING 5 U M7 5 1
42 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT AVE A 1
43 * SK-8050502-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 PAFST 3/16-32 L=6 1
44 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT FANXIIT T 1
45 NS-6080210-8P NUT 1/8-44 oy 1/8-44 1
46 S5S-608I810-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=18.0 Y737 1/8-44'1=18 I
47 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER A9 497 1
48 SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IRy 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
49 101-06102 BUSHING NI 7 NLARN 1
50 85-8681130-8P SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 MARY 9/32-28 L=11 2
51 * 228-04155 THARUST COLLAR ASH.D=T4.72 W=12 75807 D=14. T2 W=12" 73 Z
52 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (4
53 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WiCK 17y 0.4
54 §5-7110810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wIb5%y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
55 101-06805 PLATE A7VF3-1V44{74 2
56 B1652-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK TIVFA-YIAL BTN 2
57 101-06557 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. MNMETIVF I3 1
58 §5-6121610-1P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v73y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1
59 SP-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H=7 2Ryt D=9 N=7 1
60 NS-6680410-5P NUT 9/32-28 uyhsryh 9/32-28 1
o1 19T-06201 BUSHING FANKTVT™ T TIuAA 1
62 CR-3030000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.3
63 101-06458 FEED ROCK CONNCTING ROD ASM. FANFTY VIR I3 1
64 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 Yk 9/32-28 1
65 101-06656 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. VAT EMOL LA 1
[ SS-TTI0510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 53y 11/64-40 L= 5 I
67 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE FrFa-vv84 vi44 1

NOTE (FE3)

01....0NLY FOR THE MACHINE WITHOUT

E@ﬁﬁU%%@&“%@ Z{E

%%ft%"(i"w%‘*uix#ﬁ'é‘é%u
(20,21 % THERCEEW)

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM
02....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION "G”(SEE PAGE 20,21)

03....SELECTIVE PART EFR &
04....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART (SEE PAGE B — &
29,31) (29,30&~°/%:‘25F§<7‘£éu\)

05....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION "C"(SEE PAGE 21)

06....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS



W@ O¥ - HY bt

SLNANOJWOD HSYHTAY NOISNHL 2 ¥vd THSSHYJ S




REF. RO~ NOTE  PARTNO. . _._ DESCRIPTION ____ ____. LSS S S ay_ .
1 D1517-415-B00  LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN YX75T 45 Wiy g 1
2 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET AV i
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT L7y 4897 1
4 101-25003 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD LY 7y 33k - 1
5 110-07101 HINGE SCREW ¥ 7r 33k vy 2
6 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT ¥ 77 Y9y 1
7 Sp-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H=.3.3 a3y D=7.24 H=3.3 1
8 B1515-415-000  LIFTING LEVER vX77 44 1
9 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 a4 v3¥ D=6.35 H=3 1

10 B1522-180-000  SPRING ANIN - N} 1
11 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION LX75 44 N 3 1
12 B3135-415-000  TENSION RELEASE LINK, B AbalhA Jv7 B 1
13 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 LI F 3 A M3 2
14 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IWe7EYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
15 101-23305 TENSTION RELEASE LINK, A Ab2RAIVT A 1
16 SP-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 4 v3y D=6.35 H=2.3 1
17 D3157-415-BAH  TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM {b2IA Y797 I3 1
18 RE-0500000-KO0  E-RING Ej" 44V 6 1

18 RE-0600000-KO0  E-RING 6 Ep 447 6 1

20 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 vy 3 7.4X11.8X0.5 1

21 D3156-415-B00  TENSION RELEASE PLATE {h2hA % Y7 1

22 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef AMA7 5 1

23 SD-0640482-SP  HINGE SCREW D= £.35 H= 4.8 " yxy D=6.35 H=4.8 1

24 101-23206 TENSION RELEASE ROD {hajAnyp 1

25 NS-6060310-SP  NUT 3/32-56 nyhsFyh 3/32-56 1

26 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 LI¥ % 3. TX8X1 1

27 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING LPIVAEN TN 3 1

28 101-23057 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. AP2WAT Y- I3 1

29 D3164-555-B00  OQUTER PRESSER PLATE 79a-1¥z 1

30 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 k73" 11/64-40 L=7 1

31 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TVXIT b NIYIE A 1

32 S5-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 INeFRYT 11/64-40 L=14 2

33 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL e 7E VR - 1

34 SB-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 4" y3y D=6 H=3.2 1

35 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER B0y N AT YT 1

36 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y2y 11/64-40 L=7 1

37 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER THz7y by - 1

28 B1521-555-000  SCREW FFITH UM - PARY 1

3¢ R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

40 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 LY A% 7.4X11.8X0.5 1

41 101-05575 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. LS ESTA ALY N 1

42 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyH7Ivh 3/16-32 2

43 A4078-550-00A  CLIP BAND VAV 2

44 B1509-555-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR TyrFaveyiy 1

45 B1511-565-000  NUT FHrFa-wIxy b 1

46 02 110-71701 NUT THE F3vey 37 Fyb 1

47 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR L 7vHE - i

48 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING AL FI-LIN % 1

49 B1501-581-000  PRESSER BAR A¥IF - i

50 101-78754 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER A¥ok 98 %(73) 1

51 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AZY 1/4-40 L=6 @)

52 # 229-071069 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER Tk - YA 1

53 01 101-52759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16” A¥x (2.0) 3716 7% 1

54 S$S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Ihb73y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

b5 02 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR F¥E Favty 3 1

NOTE (&) 01....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART R — VR

(SEE PAGE 29,31)
02....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS

— 10

(29,31 =Tk THBLLEEW)
T =N T A MERRER &



/
/\\/ﬂ«
Rt
52 e
8 N\
AN A
1 o =

Rl

sy

e}

0))
\\

173N

/ \ .
Gt —

YHERE BY¥

SLNINOIWOO WSINVHOTN SHANNTLL QVAIHL 9



REF.NO _NOTE =~ PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION ________ | SRR . S Qty_ .
1 58-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 Y53y 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
) 102-11118 MOVING KNIFE [SP Y 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. b o-ARY 7 43 2
4 102-11001 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE M -ARHHT 2
5 5S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M AZY 9/64-40 L=6 4
[ 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE INIFT FI9eny 2
7 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 M3y 1/8-44 1=5.5 2
8 $S-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 nyhsk b 1/8-44 1=4.3 2
g $8-6091022-TP SCREW vIRy 1

10 102-11506 THREAD PRESSER B A%z B 2

11 102-11209 COUNTER KNIFE I7{AZ 2

12 $S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MRRY 9/64-40 L=6 1

13 55-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyhy7E b 3/16-28 L=12 1

14 101-18107 STOPPER, A Y 2-b -IARYN - A 1

15 101-16804 SHAFT BAY 2V =¥y ) 1

16 SS<7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 Ity 15/64-28 L=16 )

17 B3418-180-000 SPRING BN oA - NG 1

18 161-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE SPAYPRL. 1

19 Sp-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 = H= 2.7 2 vy D=6 B=2.7 1

20 101-16655 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. A v a-b -y MIYIL 4 A3 1

21 SS-BIT1010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 TA3y 11/64-40 L=9.5 M

22 101-18206 STOPPER, B S 2=} -YAMYA - B 1

23 $§-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 vI3y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

24 £S-1470710-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 W=7 25Ab0s D=14.72 W=7 /3 1

25 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA3Y° 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

26 101-17307 THREAD TRINMMER CAM ST I

27 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 2

28 £S-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7 W=8 Z5Ah9r D=7 W 8 73 2

29 S§-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA3YT 11/64-40 L=5 (4)

30 10116903 SPRING Y-y =Yy N 1

a1 WP-0753016-SZ WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 Y5¥ I % 7.5K16X3 I

32 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASH. ARy 2-b -y I3 1

33 $5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t72y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)

34 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING hhn-7 ¥4 Cyvy (n

35 NM-6050001-SP NUT 5 nyhs3Yh M5X0.8 132 2

36 101-16259 DRIVING ARM &ASH., LEFT I-F -fF7 eA ¥ I3 1

37 S§-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v53y" 3/16-28 L=10 (0

38 1-16507 JOINT ROD Y 3y 1

39 101-16408 CONNECTING LINK LYy 2

40 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oy Fyh 11/64-40 2

41 S9-0650305-3P HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 X v3y" D=6.5 H=3 7

az $8-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 vI3y 11/64-40 L=11 2

43 101-16358 DRIVING ARM ASM., RIGHT I-p -HF I¥ 3 I

44 $S5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥525° 3/16-28 L=15.5 (n

45 01 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. v a-b -viy4h I3 1

46 02 101-44350 SOLENOID ASH. S SEE VL 1

47 101-17802 PRESS PLATE ¥ 2=V -yy s Av{A (1)

48 101-18305 PRESS PLATE DRIVING SCREW AI430h -3 (D

49 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ef 437 2.5 (2)

50 D2107-555-B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A 4N - YIS A (1)

51 101-17901 SHAFT 948y ) (D)

52 101-17703 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE S TASVINNV L2 (1)

53 01  101-17604 SOLENOID LS AT AN ()

54 02 101-44301 SOLENOID %Y 29 (D

55 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IhLIEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)

56 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N 3¥F 7 & 4.5%8.6XI (4

57 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 79 h % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4)

58 SM-4040601-S$B SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 233" M4X0.7 L=6 (4)

59 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb 44547 7 (2)

60 101-18008 FRAME AIA4Y IV -4 (1)

61 B2037-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SR (D

62 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v53y* 15/64-28 L=10 2

NOTE (¥E3)

..FOR LH-1152-4,-7
02....FOR LH-11562-5,-6

-19 —

LH-11562-4,-7TH
LH-1152-5,-6f§



SIEE B ( R E
SLNENOJWOD WSINVHIIW AZTA ASTIATY DILVINOLNY 'L




REF.NO  NOTE _  PARTNO. . DESCRILPTION _________. L T S aty_ .
! D1627-5556-B00-A REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING B ¥ v0h0y SWONIYSR 4 1
2 10 DI627-555-BOA REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING,B X ¥V AR 4 1
3 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 Ly Atk 3.287X0.5 2
4 Si-4033001-SC SCREW M3 L=30 FAT IRy M3X0.5 L=30 2
5 D1628-555~-B00 SHAFT AMIFUN - BYIFY 7 1
[ DI635-555-B00 SWITCH LEVER SPRING FYUATY ZIFUN -N R 1
7 §5-7111410-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAL73Y° 11/64-40 L=14 1
8 D9269-555-B00 MICROSWITCH SET PLATE {70 Z{YF PAA 1
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 247 5 i

10 S§§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7 Y52y 11/64-40 L=7 2
I DZ26T1-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER 5T VAT 1
12 01  D6036-555-CAA 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. N YIALYFI- Zyva-y 1
13 02  D60G36-555-BAO 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. 27V XY 7 Y- 1-b U3 1
14 03  D6036-555-CAD 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. N YFER4YF 3- 2va-p U3 i
15 04 B6036-505-0A0 2-CORE CORD ASH. N YIALYFa- 2yva-p 3 i
16 T 101-79851 2-CORE CORD ASH. INDZVECEEVIMVEEINECEY 1
17 D9205-555-B00 MICROSWITCH COVER YAPUILIF TN - (1)
18 07  D9204-555-B00 MICROSWITCH 154 {7 2477 15A (1
19 06  D9204-555-C00 MICROSWITCH 0.14 iy Z24¥F G 1A n
20 01  HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ¥y Fy7 B4va-p (1.9)
21 02 HW-BFIZSI1Z2-28 TWO-CORE CORD Y7 44va-b 0. 18X19X2 (15)
22 43 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 27y Y7 A{va-v (1.5)
23 04  HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29 ¥y 7 A4v3-} (1.5)
24 11 HW-5F18S12-28 TWO-CORE CORD 3p7 84Ta-b 0. 18X19X2 (1.8)
25 101-19857 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM. ¥ YIAIVIAVFUN - I3 1
26 S5-7TIQ710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7Ry 11/64-40 L=7 4
27 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 7% 7 5X10.5X1 4
28 101-19303 SOLENOGID COVER 7RIV - i
29 10 101-6130% SOLENOID COVER AR AV I H
30 08  101-19006 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC31V ¥ YAV R 31V 1
31 05 10T-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ¥ YPATIRT Vb 24V I
2 09 101-44400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ¥ Yrary vy Rk 1
33 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE AR AN N LE R i
34 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 L34 % 6X10.5%1 4
35 S§5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhsE b 11/64-40 L=9 .5 4
36 D2464-555-B00 LTNK DRIVING MAGRET PIN S PR I
37 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF &pA7 4 2
38 S§-71512106-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 eIy 15/64-28 L=12 2
39 ®S-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER N 2
40 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 LIy 4 6.2X13X1 2
4] SS-TI5T216-SP SCREW 15764-Z8 L=1Z W73y 15/64-28 L=12 2
42 101-19402 LINK ¥ Yrar) 7AeRYyY 1
43 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ByRyFYh 15/64-28 i
44 101-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE ¥ YAy 75%aYy )y pUIsE A 1
45 SD-0721111-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H=11.1 B yiy D=7.24 H=11.1 1
4b 10T-19600 REVERSE FEED ROD ¥ YAy 1
47 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 vy D=T7.24 H=3.3 2
48 161-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ Y2AIun - N 2
49 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING 1455 LIN YLR FTIN % 1
50 S§8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 yhe7%y” 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
ol B2733-761-000 PIN |48V 1
52 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM AS ¥ ¥rA0y Vvuryns 73 1
53 $8-7121410-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 eIty 3/16-28 L=14 (D
54 101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ YIATIN =T i
55 101-19907 CUSEION ¥ RPN - T AT i
56 BTT14-280-000 PIN ey 1
57 101-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ YIA7I9N - 1
53 10 101-61206 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ 270N - 1
NOTE (& 01....FOR LH-1152-4-1B(JA) LH-1152-4-18(JA) B

02....FOR LH-1152-4-1B(JE LH-1152-4-1B(JE) A

03....FOR LH-1152-4-2B LH-11562-4-2BF

04....FOR LH-1152-6-0B,5-2B LH-1162-6-0B,5-2BH

05....FOR LH-1152-4-1B,4-3B,7-0B,7-WB LH-1152-4-18,4-38,7-0B,7-WBjH

06....FOR LH-1152-4-4B,6-WB,5-4B,7-WB LH-1152-4-48,6-WB,5-4B,7-WB

07... .FOR LH-1152-4-3B
08....FOR LH-1152-4-2B,4-4B
06....FOR LH-1152-6-0B,6-WB,5

16, .. .FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION

PARTS
ti....FOR LH-1152-7-0B

- 14 -

LH-1152-4-3B/

LH-1152-4-2B,4-4BfH
LH-1152-6-08,6-WB, 51
TSR T A MERRE G

LH-1152-7-0BH



. g‘l —

HEHEZ -\ )0

SLNINOJINOD WSINVHOHAW HAJIM €




REF.NQ ~_NOTE _ PARTNO. .. PDESCRIPTION ____ _____. S S S Qty |
1 01 102-09682 WIPER APPARATUS ASH. AN -Y-F I3 1
2 02 102-09674 WIPER APPARATUS ASM. Yon -y-F I3 1
3 03 102-09781 WIPER APPARATUS ASM. YN -Y-F I3 1
4 04 102-09773 WIPER APPARATUS ASM. AN -Y-F B3 1
5 16 101-79661 WIPER APPARATUS ASH. T4N -Y-F I3 1
5 12 101-79968 WIPER APPARATUS ASH. 4N -9-F I3 1
7 11 101-79760 WIPER APPARATUS ASM. YN -y-F 73 1
8 13 101-81469 WIPER APPARATUS ASM. AN -Y-F 73 )
9 $S-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 TheIRy 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (3)

10 102-09401 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE COVER VIR A VAN TN (1)

1] 09 106-15102 WIPER MAGNET COVER VAN -39 Ryd H - (D
12 14 HW-5F18S12-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD ¥y7 44%a-) 0.18X19X4  (1.5)
13 15 HW-5F18S12-48  4-CORE CABRTYRE CORD ¥7° 44va-» 0.18X19X4  (0.9)
14 10 HW-5F18512-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD ¥y7 44ya-» 0.18XK19X4  (1.6)
15 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) iy 15y7 (N

16 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 5 > 4.8%8.4X0.8 6

17 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WLIRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (N

18 102-09609 WIPER SOLENOID VI A VA (n

19 102-09302 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE RIS VA VAN L n

20 09 106-15003 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE AN =37 Ry NIVIA A (1

21 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INe5xy" 11/64-40 L=T (2)

22 D2119-555-C00  SWITCH AN = WA DF (n

23 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 eI b 2o A M3 (2)

24 SK-4030601-SB SCREW M3 L=6 FAT 23y M3%0.5 L=6 (2)

25 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 NI R 4.4X7.4X1 (2

26 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 _ ayasHIh M4 (2)

27 102-09054 WIPER DRIVING ARM ASM. gine -3-p =95 73 (n

28 $S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IWESFY 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)

29 SD-06006271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 2 vEy D=6 H=2.7 (D)

30 102-08866 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 gine =Yy (2) 73 (1)

31 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASH, IZIR A (1)

32 S5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40L=9.5 nYhyE M 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

33 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 Ef 447 3.2 (2)

34 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT TAN SVYIYT S n

35 SS-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 IVEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

36 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3. 7%8X1 TIE T x 3.7X8X1 &)

37 05 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8" AN - (n

38 F9862-201-000  TUBE vy IFI-T (D

39 06 102-09500 WIPER JAN - 1

40 07  102-09807 WIPER T4N - 1

4] 08 102-09905 WIPER i - 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR LH-1152-4-3 LH-1152-4-358
02....FOR LH-1152-4-3B LH-1152-4-3BF3
03....FOR LH-1152-4-4 LH-1152-4-4
04....FOR LH-1152-4-4B,5-4B 6-WB LH-1152-4-4B,5-4B ,6-WBJH
05....FOR 3/327-3/8" 3/327-3/8” 18
06....FOR 7/16"-5/8" 7/16"-5/8" i
07....FOR 3/4"-7/8" 3/4"-7/8"
08....FOR 1"-1-1/4" 17-1-1/4" B

09....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION

PARTS
10....FOR LH-1152-7-WB
11....FOR LH-1152-7-W0

12,...FOR LH-1152-7-WB,URBAN WHITE

SPECIFICATION PARTS

13....FOR LH-1152-7-W0,URBAN WHITE

SPECIFICATION PARTS
14....FOR LH-1152-4-3,4-3B,7-W0

TN R T A MERER

LH-1152-7-WB A
LH-1152-7-WOHH
LH-1152-7-WBH,
VAV e N W £ )
LH-1152-7-WOH,
T =SV ART A MRS
LH-1152-4-3 4-3B,7-W0H

15....FOR LH-1152-4-4,4-48,5-4B,6-WB LH-11562-4-4,4-48,5-48,6-WEH

- 16 -



W F
N
N

,,
o

7/
/

Vs

i e O/
i /1

. AN

; - ; ‘ ) v,\\q
JUR, ) | \

IS TS N 7N

I A Ay '\
\ﬂ A J h Py b

VA

EElE

SLNANCJWOD NOILVOigg01 6

sy
W'g

a0




REF.NO ~ NOTE PART MO. .. BPESCRIPTION . __] vy b 4. Gty _
1 B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER BIay7Ih A¥x 1
2 101-25755 OIL RETURN FELT ASH. By1-71hh 73 1
3 $5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L3Ry 11/64-40 1L=7 3
4 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER By pe 47 FYx 2
5 101-25557 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. FUET vVIYUHE 43 1
6 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7YY Y- Ak 2
7 S5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 eIy 11/64-40 L=7 2
8 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7YY ¥ 2
9 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7°9 ¥ ¥ F¥In i 2

10 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE =N 4T 8.1
] SR-1150451-NZ CONNECTING SCREW f: 7 VuEIRY 4
19 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (A=t SN 0.1
(3 101-27009 CONNECTING SCREW CAP ¥1-19% FEYYT 1
1 101-26902 0IL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW 1-19% F i
B3530-555-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 5Yh ]

6 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
17 S3-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IRy 11/64-40 L=18 2
18 101-26001 NIL TUBE ¥a-13Y i
tg 101-25904 OIL TANK ARy i
EP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [al=t3 TN s 0.4
Sa-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FI-7 VYrvEy 7
BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [y T ol 0.5
B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Fyiag p 47" Fx i
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eIy 11/64-40 L=7 2

106-23403 BASE AR YARINEL W i

76 S5-1T1610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 5%y 11/64-40 L=16 2

07 226-19001 SUCTION %2927 H

28 £5-2110920-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 Th¥FRy” 11/64-40 1=8.75 1

29 B1851-512-000  FILTER SCREEN ¥1-27° ¥ 73 |

30 B1850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER X120 F HF 1
A S577090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 8.5 Yhe5%Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 i
Y/ NS-60902310-5P HUT 9/64-40 uyE7Ivh 8/64-40 1
13 BP-30000006-00  VINYL PIPE [t T 0.2
34 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyRIFYh 11/64-40 3
a5 B 834 512-000-A OTL ADJUSTING SCREW Y3~ #3-¥I3Y 3
165 ' -3000000-00 VINYL PIPE AN AT 0.1

37 ’P~3000%QG~0G YINYL PIPE (a3 TN A 0.1

35 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE A=t TN 0.3

19 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (a3 T 0.3

£0) 101-26803 011 TURE HOLBER NAT A 2

il 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT R SRIVAR A S S0% 5 AoV A 1

47 5S-7110340-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IRy 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1

42 1- 26555 01L WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT [ LY AR SIS 5 3 UA 1

44 6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHrivh 11/64-40 1

45 S5-T111410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThLIRY 11/64-40 L=14 1

- 18 -



(MRBASHST % L~ vIT°0T)
R LEFUNS
(PR WL B M- i o

i

L=T OF-p8/11 LE£31

(12°0% 39vd 34S)
«DawDu ONV LV NOILVDIAIDZAS
HOLILS 04 1¥Vd SIHL 30VIdR" """ 10

L=T 0%-%9/11 MIYOS

(PEF) da0M

z dS-0140114-SS 7
(1) {64 L-ELY) 10N NOISNZL QVIVHL 000-210-521¢49 g
(0 L NG FAIND INIYAS dN-TIVL 000-425-62169 a3
(1) AL E G AVTI00 YASSTNd 000-425-1¥1gd it
(0 S p=T 0b-79/6 ALLUA §°% =1 0b-19/6 WTADS dS-025060L -5 D
(1) § FHA-E£ & N € A1VId ONILISNLav 000-425-881¢d 57
(1 §'5=T ¥-8/1 LK §°G=T b¥-8/1 KINDS d8-0190808-5S 87
{1 5 e=T ¥r-8/1 ¥y §°€=1 pp-8/1 ATUDS dL-0T70808-SS i
(1) FE ALK ¥ NG 1S0d NOISNAL AVANHL 000-£75-0%1 €4 a7
) ERILLY 9 ONINAS dN-TIVL QVANHL 000-475-8%1¢4 47
(0 LG £ ¥ N qVTI0D 000-425-65164 2
(0 ERHARL & NG Y 31¥71d JAIND ONI¥IS dn-THVL 000-425-2718d £7
(z) R ARRILLY: "HSV 3G1ND ONI¥LS dN-TIVL OV0-125- L8164 77
&8 VRSB R IT R R 4018 30109 HNIHIS dN-TIVL 000-L2S-E¥168 iz
3 (€& CeELY) LN NOISNAL Y0ZZL-O11 07
(@) K AGLHE Lf4-ELL) 43ddOLS INILVLION 000-521-021£0 81
(@) V¥ NE-EA INIHAS NOISNZL 00Y-210-62IE0 10 21
(2) TRE CEL-EAL) JAQTOH 0S1A NOISNAL 000-150-Z2164 11
(%) L6 L-E4N) 0814 NOISNAL 006-150-9z184 9]
(D 4 - PLELNT) 4 “1S0d NOISNIL QVIAHL £0EVE- 101 51
() e LOELF T ) 8 10N NOISNIL (VIHL 2OVTL-011 71
(z) L NELESY T ONIYdS 90H-555-891 80 21
(¥) L6 L-EL) DSIQ NOISNIL §HANIA N19909 000-L10-¥178d 71
(1) Y - AU Y ‘1804 NOISNIL QVINHL YOLFE-101 i
() 0P-¥9/11 {&é44n 0v-%9/11 10y dS-0T£0T19-SN o
{1) AR T¥OHS ‘NI dSVITEY NOISNIL 000-150- L2169 8
(0 4 4.3 vary) 4 NId 000-125-L21€d g
() 8 7=H L b=0 4246 8°Z=H L p=G MTUDS FONIN ds- 1820L¥0-0S L
(1) LhAT) YAATT_ISYITIY NOISNAL 000-1g§-Ye189 9
1 S0 KIE RE-EALS "HSV 1S0d NOISNAL 5505Z- 101
(1) 4 N Q0LS ONTYS dN-TIVL CYIHHL 105¥2-101 ¥
(1 LiF ¥ ‘ONI¥AS dN-THVD QVINHL 000-150-871£4

RNV ¥ LY
NN 7838 12

"WSY ASVH 1S0d NOISNAL
"HSY (0¥ J31417T SST¥d JANY

L99%T-101 10
£SPET-101

%R LR
SLNINOJINOD YETIOUMLNOD NOISNH.L OVAYHI 01

N
¥




11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS BY 5TITCH SPECIFICATION
RELIRAIER &S

CYIEXCLUSIVE PARTE FOR
SPECIFICATION"A”
BER" A ERE&

il i i
| ; b W
i i ﬁ |
| | | N
| | | I

iy o iy

IO , [ ] aty

LU1-24659 TENSTON POST BASE ASH 1bFa-3 1px¥a- /3
2 $3128-555-D00  THREAD TENSION 5P SIS EVM IS (2)
3 HSG-19060900  MEEDLE SGX1906 £9 AY SGX1906 #9 2
i 01 ¥0-2005006-50  NEEDLE 134 65 n) Y2AYY 134 NME5 2
101 -24675 TENSION POST BASE ASH, INEREISTERES
TENSION SPRING (1.2) 73—y vk (1.2) (2)
i STITCH DIAL ASK. SIREC A

5 STITCH BIAL A3HM, YT A4 YT Y

88061 THREAD GUIDE, B 127734 B
P-50082100 HEEDLE DFX5 N DPXb #21
-2005013-08  WEEDLE 134 13§ ») 134 130

Tk

S R

MOTE (3R 81....FOR JE JEH
02 [ CIFICATION  7—NVRTA %‘-'fifﬁgﬁ;;%
T ERMANOHEEELEST

THE ABGVE 4RE © g STITCH BT,
SPECIFICATION 787, (BT — VIR <)
{EXCEPT FXCHARGING GAUGE PARTS)

- 20 -



CEOEF R SEUBUEHOW T
"8 NOTLYDLAIDWdS HOLILS O1 NOWNOD JAOSY THL LJI0XT SLAVA ¥IMLO TTV

7109 ZHOS 04" """ %0
H7Hog ZHOS 04" """ g0
BRA—LH LYVd 35V ONIDNVHOXE """ 20
Har o (I R )] (2EH) JL0N
AL L E-EA MR YIS ONITIVLSNI DNIYLS NOISNAL 00501-101
ALR-ES MTADS ONTLSOLAY NOTSNAL 20FS6-101
L NE-EFIEL ONI¥dS NOISNIL ASVD NIFd0d £0£56-101
¥4 bk HELL (R "HSV Y0OH HOLV'T FE196-101
FLOF 4 A HONT OF ‘L73d-A O000VOOKRA-T.LY 70
FITF A HONI 1% ‘LTig9-A 00TFOONA- LK £0
L] 80-%9/81 .A¥xy L= 8%-¥9/S1_ MINDS dS-01.L0818-88
[AST RN DNIY ONINIVLIY d¥-200008¥-04
Y4t - oL §-3 . LON ONTTTVLISNI A3TINRd ¥OLOW 00010004-SLK
5466 4°0°d (- L%-% G5 "@°0°d "HSV ATTTINd MOLOK 0V05500d-S1K V0
26907074 - .LE-2 §9 "@'0°d "HSY ATTIAd YOLOW 0v059004-8LH £0
(B T4 TEYLT L «8/1 _"HSV 1004 JASSAA RRTAASTAIN 20
8/1 (y=d) gl «8/1 (F=d) qLVId LYOUHL 10102201 20
G°6=T bp-8/1 .44 §°6=T pb-8/1 HINDS dL-0990808-58
x4 8/1 ¢ Ay «8/1 "HSV dNV'ID T1QEAN 089.¥-101 0
8/1 ¢ Gckexd) (0°2) .8/1 900 qa3d p0LSZ-201 70 it
L= O0V-79/6 LXLgy2 L=T Q¥-79/6 4FYDS dS-01.4060%-S8 e
G'G=H §7e=0 £¥4.¥ §°S =H 08°¢ =0 MWTYOS IONIH 18-1650880-08 0e
L ghegk ey ONI¥dS ALVTd ¥ISSTUd AVANHL 000-128-7¢811¢ 31
e b v ALVTd YISSTUd QVIYHL P016C-101 81
T ML) 4 3AIND QVIYHL 00§6%-101
AN I “HSY 3a10D QYIYHL 65962-101
9=T 0%-9/6 .A¥red 9=T 0P-F9/6 MIYOS d8-0190605-58 a1
Tfld MLl LT 000-8758-1811¢ i
g4 ALY 4 Q10D QVRIKL 00%20-101 [
¢ d Ml d."HSV 3aIND avRiHL 69220-101 I
W20 2 30109 qVEIdHL 709€0-107 N
AP D ML) ALV1d 3a1n9 £0LED-T0T 01
G°G1=1T 82-91/8 £k §'GI="T 82-91/€ MIYOS dL-0T91218-S§ 8§
34 ) K(A-E£ G4Y THSY ¥OLVINOWY 4334 952L0-%01 3
R4 N 232054 G0Y ONILOANNOD LAVHS ¥00Y qadd 600L0-201 i
SEIHN ¥EL (v STIHN PET JTCIAN 0G-2105007-08 10 9
12# §Xda (v 124 §XdUd 9T03aN 00124900G-4aN g
v HaLll vV IEI0D IVINHL S08€0-101
g RN 4 1019 avayHL 10086-101 &
(2710 b B4 (Z°1) DNI¥dS NOISNAL 000-975-671¢d 7
Bl v e e e oo g S 3 T U “HSV-ASVE 4S04 NOLSNAL - - - - - - = GL9T 0T
A3p [ S NOTLdIT¥d0Sdda ON 1¥vd

FREE. 0898
«JuNOLLYIT103dS HOLILS ¥0d4 SL1¥YS TAISATIDYI(2)



12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
i - BRERERR

101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7798 vy (43) 1
2 101-62204 0IL RESERVOIR 7794 %Y (0
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 BT A (23
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 a4 (2
5 SK-0081001-SD SCREW A3y M8 L=10 o),
5 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING PZa [€))
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL T MEvYy (1
8 110-24106 SPRING T MTYN § (D
9 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 A ApAY 10 {1y

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET Ly T7AFY INIVIYT (N

il $S-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 oyhzE A 9/32-20 L=20 (2)

12 NS-8150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 uyhsvh 15/64-28 (2)

13 55-81532010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 MAXY® 15/64-28 L=30 (2)

14 55-9151810-5R SCREW oyHarE b (n

i5 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD vy 75aay (D

16 110-237571 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. vy 7r 4 I3 1

17 83431-552-000-A4  KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER (SMEZE I L (D

i8 83419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD P IF AV (1
19 110-24403 RUBBER [4 263 i Y (N

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE by 77 {4 (1)

21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER (A EZE R RS [¢)]

22 58-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 uyhsE Wb 15/64-28 L=15 (1

23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD [SAVL vy 1

24 101-62501 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, & MAVL LS 1

25 01 101-62402 DUST COVER & AMIN - 1

75 BE228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET S PAT 1

NOTE (¥EE) 01....FOR JE JEfR



- 8¢ —

HEERRRY - —v 10
SININOJWOD GHANIM NIFF0d B ¥IAOD L1ad ST

SLuvVd
WEETA Fawlv—4L NOILYDIJI103dS ALIHM NVEEN ¥04° """ 10 (ZER) FI0N

(¢ IS IX P YAANIM N1990% V-000-55$-£0259 10 £€
(1) Hexadl YIANIM NI19409 Y00-210-102¢4 10 (43
(1 243804 MAANTM NEFH09 000-7210-10789 £
€3] §T2T="T Ph-8/1 LLLq S Z1=T pb-8/1 KNUDS dS-01€1804-SS 0g
(1) THEA A Y HOLVT dOLS 000-210-L1289 8¢
(n) 9°2=H 6" ¥=Q .44 .5 9°2=H 6 p=0 MIUDS IONIH dS-19206%0-0S 8%
(1} <INV TTANTdS 000-210-21284 L2
1 dg.v- g INVAL Y0 000-7210-827%59 9%
(1) b =1 0F-$9/11 4£LLaya P=T 0F-F9/11 MRADS dS-01F0T1L-SS 1A
(1) (2223 ST IERP Y dRV'ID TYVAd 000-210-627¢4 44
(1) S=T 0%-¥9/11 .£%¢Y §=T 0P-F9/11 MIUDS dS-0150118-SS £T
(1) N2 XY AITINd AIANIM N19904 000-210-¥12¢89 44
1) IR EIND HSY ASVE YAANIM QVINHL 000-710-%0788 17
(1) NAEEE IS TIVEYC) "RSV LANOVYE NOTSNAL AVIdHL 0Y0-210-£22€4 0%
(1) IXG 01X8 & .4 442 IXS°01XS YAHSVM 0S-9101050-dM 61
(1) 87 L="T O¥-¥9/11 .LfLaqa 8°L=T 0¥-P9/1T1 TS dS-0FBOTTL-SS 31
(%) LEC-EF) WS1Q NOISNIL AVIYHL 000-210-9z1¢€4 A
48] 4L L-E4) ONIU4S NOTSNIL GVINHL 009-210-621€4 91
(1) {6t L-E£NS LON NOISNIL QVANHL 000-210-521¢4 51
(1 bk "HSV ASVE YAANIM QVINHL V00-210-%028d 0 Al
n (34)404504) "HSY MIANIA QVIYHL L98LL-011 * §1
(%) IXG 01XS %.4.6£3 1X§° 01X YIHSVM 0S-9101040-dM 21
(z) G7=18 F=0 44312 S%=T 8 P=0 WINDS GO0K 3S-005728¥FE-YS 1
(1) STEL - R LY (LS 1¥0440S ¥AA0D 17134 S016£-001 01
(N L= 82-%9/61 LLLanr L=T8T-%9/81 MIYOS dS-0¥L0GT1L-SS 6
(1) IXEIXE 9 £.4 463 IXETXZ" 9 JAHSVA aS-9101%90-d4 8
(1 R AV dIA0D L1134 £0519-101 10 L
[&B) GRIAY A AIAQD L1349 L008Z-101 9
(9) § =T 0F-79/11 .4LLaqe §=T 0¥-9/11 MIYOS dS-0150T14-SS g
(1) §L o~ MY Y ILVId ¥IA00 L1dd LOEBT-F01 10% 14
(0 Bl NEAY ILVId ¥IA0D L1ad 90182-101 £

1 NZITE ISV YA LY THSV ¥3A0D LT1dd 26519-101 10 14

H NP ST IV AR A Y NSV ¥IA0D L7134 95082-101 1




14 BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
NP AN— - REELERR FBEER)

Rt . BARTNO. ] b E § cpirtiow. | R @y

L01-28064 BELT COVER ASM. AT EMDAT - LRV -F 23 1

i 101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE INFAS A2 (H

E $8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAL5EYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (6)

101-28007 BELT COVER N AR - (1)

& WP 0621016-8D WASHER 6.2X13X1 L5 ¥ 3 6. 2X13K1 (1

5 SS7150740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ey 15/64-28 L=7 ay

i 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT ¢ AR - YFa- (1)

¢ SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=15 WNEIFY D=4.8 L=25 (2)

p #P~3501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5% 4 & 5X10.5X1 2%

i 4 26-21155 THREAD WINDER ASH. AMEYOF (YT ) {1

T 75-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1v¥3-3 % (&)

17 £3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING {bF3-Y N3 B (2)

$2126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {h3-345 4

8S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL5EY 11/64-40 L=7.8 4)

WP 0501616-5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥ I % 5X10.5X1 (2)

T a3 T0TIT0A THREAD TENSTON BRA TRE M FI-9F B 4 73 62)

33204-116-0C0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASH. IMNET 4 73 o

3213-116-000 THREAD GUIDE ATV 6

$3214-012-0A0 BOBBIK WINDER WHEEL ASH. NS 7A AR {5

$-8110519-47 SCREW 11/64-40 L=E PARY 11/64-40 L=6 e

- DRAKE CLANP HY R A oS

SCREW 11/64-40 L4 IMEIFY 11/54-40 L= 4 )]

RUBBER BRAKE b -a b 89

THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASH. FIS oAU 1))

)i BOBBIN STOP SPRING POV R 8]

o 29571000 COLLAR {R¥7 h5- n

: LD 4530261 o HINGE SCREF D=4.8 #:2.% 5 V3 D=4.9 H=2.6 {1

3 52217-116-000 BOBBIK PRESSER [ AR Sad (D

2t ©S-70RIZI0- 5P SCREW 1/8-44 1L=12.5 YALI2Y 1/8-44 L=12.5 i

N P L04-19307 BELT COVER PLATE A RMIN -7 (3

NOTE {(3EE)

01....FOR URBAN Wili1TE SPECIFICATION
PARTS

- 24 =

TR T A MR &



-Gz -

HEBERTY

SLNHNOJNOD ANVLS OVIYHL ST



WEF.NQ . NOTE _ PART NO. . DESCRIPTION __ . .| ST S ty
101-62758 THRFAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1 MFYIF (33 1
111-85108 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1Ma5% o Y4 (1
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1hE7E 9 vz N
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AMFANT VI 73 (2)
5 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MA5E -9% 5 (1)
5 T17-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MAFOT YT (4)
111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {Ma595 (2)
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN NSV (4)
g  B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION INEVIM (4)

10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1he% JUh A (4)

11 B3317-704-000 NUT A28 - PAFIR (1)

12 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1hazE -%yy7 (N

WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.5 (4 A (2)

4 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Farazy M5 L=14 (2)

15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyprFys M5 (2)

SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT a2y M5 L=14 (4)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ’ nYyh7Iyh M5 (4)

15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyH7Ivh M5 (4)

HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFY7 N (3

_26_



7
J

— L?

L—'9—'G~2ST1-HTY0d STIVd HAISNTOXH 81

A/ At

S U e

i
N o =,

~E

WiRHE $-2ST11—-HT
7—3STT—~HTH04d SLUVd AAISNTOXA LT

Y- (—-L—85—2
SLNHNOJNOD AdT1Nd YOLOW 9T



REF.NO _NOTE PARTNO. . DESCRIPTILON 1 LS A S ety .
1 01 101-29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. Fyyay% ¥¥1y 7 3 1
61 BT-0630520-Z0 HOLDER COVER ¥ yIy a7 (1
3 41 HS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhrEyh 15/64-28 1
4 D6029-555-R0A  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P F4uy 7 50 1
5 02 DB6043-555-BO0  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy A-340 AR 2
5 03 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy A-30 AR 4
D6001-555-B00  PLUG COVER 737 BN - A 1
8 HAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P Ve A0 1
g9 04 D6042-555-BOO  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE Y 2-3h AR 4

10 05 D6042-555-BOQ  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE bty -3 AR 2

i1 D6009-555-D0A  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER T 37 I - 4P 71 i

12 06 102-01952 EARTH CORD 7-Z2-p (%) I

13 09 M9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG FuY7 37 12P 1

14 09 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy 2-3Hh AR 8

15 09 M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7° 5 Hn - 12P 1

16 (09 1M8512-120-BBO-A BB-TYPE SINCHRONIZER ASM. BBY% YvrOH¥ 73 1

17 08 18512-120-BBA  BB-TYPE SYNCHRONIZER JUNCTION BBYSYyIuF¥ -5y ¥ 1

18 09 M8512-120-BOS  SINCHRONIZER ryyavk Fva4 H

] 09 M8512-120-008S  SINCHRONIZER CABLE FvInFY - 547 R (n

24 0% M9628-110-000 CLIP FLOYN VR (B

21 (0S5 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE N ACED (D

) WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MEF I % D=5.3 1

23 07 B6037-505-0A0 GROUND WIRE ASM, 7-Z1-N 73 1

24 08 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-Za-¥ 73 1

25 08 HE-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P AT YT 14P 1

i (&  HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT _ v vavaish 8

27 $55-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v3%y 11/64-40 L=11 1

28 08 M6050-350-AAF  RESISTANCE AF ASM. FLAUN PIAFIR 1

29 08 A4078-550-00A  CLIP BAND VAT 1

50 0% 58-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=10 1

(% W6050-350-AAA RESISTANCE AA ASH. FAIUN VIAAIR 1

472 38 16050-350-AAS  RESISTANCE AS ASM. FAAIN yIASHI I

33 0%  102-18253 EYE GUARD ASM. Ve YT V-p(H3) 1

34 08 5S5-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 TheIxy° 3/16-32 L=9.5 2

68 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3E 4 % 5X10.5X1 2

% WS-0521010-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5%1.0 N 3¥H X 5.2X8.2X1 2

NOTE (7E&2)

01....FOR LH-1152-4,-7

02....FOR LH-1152-4-1B(JE)

03....FOR LH-1152-4-1B(JA),4-23

04....0NLY FOR THE MACHINE WITH
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED
MECHANISM. (EXCEPT JE)

05....0NLY FOR THE HACHINE WITHOUT
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED
MECHANISH. (EXCEPT JE)

06....FOR LH-1152-5

07....FOR LH-1152-6

08....FOR LH-1152-7

09....FOR LH-1152-5,-8

- 28 -

LH-1152-4, -7/
LH-1152-4~1B(JE) R
LH-1152-4-1B(JA),4-2BJd
HEX)RESETOBBIZEML
T JEERL)

HEHXYEEOCLRWREILFER L
¥, (JERRERL)

LH-1152-5F
LH-1152-68
LH-1152-7H#
LH-1152-5,-6f/



1 2 3 4 5 e
Stitch spec s w * e
g | L S * *
G e %ﬁ. - e T
Needle gauge size Throat plate
f & W
©
©
Code @ ﬂmw\ué
= =
5L Bieay
Stitch length|8titch length h 2
inch| mm Bty T 4am BP9 F:6mm
Aé| A |34, 2.4] 101-30003 7] 101-65009 | _— \ 101-50050
@ 8 |'a | 3.2] 101-30102 . g 101-65108 | 102-25704 | 101-50159
& C m,\wm 401 101-30201 101-65207 101-67609 sk 101-50258
b w\\._m 481 101-30300 101-32504 101-65306 101-67708 101-70207 101-50367 101-856651 sk
D] w\.:w 4.8 sk 101-81006 sk sk 101-8080°9 101-50357 101-56651
E | 7%q| 56| 101-304009 sk 101-65405 | 101-67807 | 101-70306 | 101-50456 | 101-52858 o
F d\. 6.4 101-30508 101-32603 101-65504 101-67906 101-70408 101-5055865 101-529887 101-86562 101-85059
G @\\rw 7.1 101-30607 ok 101-65603 101-68003 101-70504 101-500664 T101-53054 K B
H m\‘_m 7.9 101-3070¢ 101-32702 101-65702 101-68102 101-70603 101~-50753 101-531863 i01-56750 101-55188
K w\m g5 101-30805b 101-32801 101-65801 101-68201 101-70702 101-50852 101-53252 101-56859
W .N\\\_m T1.1] 101-30904 101-65900 101-68300 101-70801 101-50951 101-53351 E3
L M\N 12.7) 101-31001 101-32900 101-66007 101-068409 101-70800 101-51058 101-53450 101-56958
i m\m 15.9) 101-31100 101-33007 101-66106 101-68508 101-71007 101-51187 101-535859 101-57088
N w\.» 19.1, 101-31209 101-33106 101-66205 101-68607 101-711086 101-51256 101-53658 101-57154 sk
P .N\m 22.2] 101-31308 101-33205 101-66304 101-68706 101-712058 101-513556 101-53787 101-57253
Q 1 25,41 101-31407 101-33304 101-66403 101-68805 101-71304 | 101-51454 101-53854 101~-57352
R .T@\.m 28,61 101-31506 101-33403 101-66502 101-68904 101-71403 101-51553 101-53965 101-857451
S d-d\\& 31.8) 101-371605 101-33502 101-66601 101-69001 101-71502 101-51652 101-54052 101-87550
T [184](34.9 sk * % 5k % 101-51751 | 101-54151 | 101-57659
¥ --- Standard specification BELHE
Y% -+ Special specification HRLH
e Special order part oy
& .- Except stitch specification”” Ki#" 6" GRK<
A ... Except stitch specification”S” HB#¥" 8" gk<

L4IDHAS HOLLLS 04 (1)

o
7o

Hace — LR

jujal
=

EH—
1V DNIDNVHOXH 40 d19V.L 61

Ty
f

H



G962G-101L 16922-201 PG08Y-101 906.9-101 L0G0Z-201 7" 9 vy 4

9982G6-101 26622-201 LG6LY-L0L L08L9-101 BOV0Z-201L 9°g | 28y 3

£9426-101 eG¥2z-c0lL 8G8LY-101 80L19-101 60€02-201 gy | 9l a

2992G-101 v6€22-201 6GLLY-101 609L9-101 D0Z0Z-201 "y | 8Eg 0

568G0-101 G6g2e-201 0G9.L¥7-101 $y0LGE-201 N L010Z2-201 A 8y g

LGLGO-101L LGGLYP-101 00169-101 C000E-101 72 | €& v ﬁ
Wy LAJH i Hout

yibue| yYyo1iig

(B) ¥ #
“WSe 1004 JOSSBU 4| WsH

"-{ “C” ﬁ%

S

#

e
.
o

AR

%

2 FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “C”

e

)

- 30 -



!
o
=t

|

1 2 3 4 5
Needle gauge size Needle Clamp asm, Bed Slide,left Bed Slide,Right Bushing asm.Foot |Bushing asw.lntermediate

g B #0088 Y B (£) ® VR (H) TREASL(8) TadAs ) (4)
Code @ \\ A&
b3 f <> A J

] I \aw CO @
P =

inch mm
A 330 2.4 101-47551
B 18 3.2 101-47650
c 5/390 4.0 101-47759
D 316 4.8 101-47858

7 -
E .\@m °.0 101-47957 101-45001 101-45506
F /4 6.4 101-48054
G 9 7.1 101-48153

\wm B1802-512-0A0-A | B1803-515-0A0
H 516 778 T01-48252
K 3/g 9.5 101-48351
W /16 | 1121 101-48450
L 1/ 12.7 101-48559
M 5/ 15.9 101-48658 101-45100 101-45605
N 3/ 19.1 101-48757
P /4 22.2 101-48856
Q 1 25 .4 101-48955 101-45209 101-45704
R =174 28.6 101-49052 B1802-512-0AB 101-12357
s - | 31.8 101-49151 101-45308 101-45808
T -3 4 34.9 101-49201 101-45308 101-45803 B1802-512-0AB 101-12357
& Except stitch specification”G” BER G° HR<
A Except stitch specification”8” BHE" 3" K<

HETO#S

S

Lo
SNOLLVOIAIDHLS HOLLLS TTV OL NOWINOD S18Vd DNV DNIDNVHOXA 40 BIgV.L (8)



e

LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
CEEHRY A

sinus parts{Ubsoleted partland new parts(Added partsiars
nnterchangeable with each other:
case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
-2d part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
your orders,

HRev . No . WEISR{EALY,
PAuZE0Ran, RS % TH, JHXTEET,

ace changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

25005303

No.0547-[05] - “Rev.No.

xA: Added partsﬁm%&/B:Obsoietgd partshBEG/E: Erratumil
) , Part

PagelRef . arts No. Rev.|PageRef. Parts No.
E  INo. & ¥ * No. E No. i &

05
05
05

CM-3002000-01
CM-3002000-8B1
C¥-3002001-01

[ IS )
Hlen | e
D00 | =d

L 05 2. 60[CM-3002001-A1
- 0 2| 61/101-63004
g 19/B1202-552-B00-A 19]101-88902
o 22CS-147121A-54 05 4/ 221229-04155
o 43 55-8620610-T¢ 0 8| 43 /5WM-8050502-TFP

51{CS-1473721A-SH

52 B8B1502-541-000

3

(SRR IRE i e

11229-041585
21228-07168%
4

L&
€57 1L

(&1
i

<l
ORI
[ I 3

F c:l alio1-81404 104-19307
) 71 183 B3201-012-0A0 I

14 106-26158 h o

FPERY ; 5 | 215, 14|110-77567
ol te !l 24] 10/6G3204-116-0A0 A0S | 24 10226-21155
‘ Alos 1 2s 104-19303

AL DE | HS-0521010-KP

~32 -



¥ 38 d1-¢0L0060-a5 8¢ 1¢ O0V0SS00d-SIK LE 9 00-0000202-080 05 ¥ Q0N-21V-81629
66 8 d1-10L0060-08 6c 1¢ 000T000d-SLK €€ 9 00-0000202-00 G ¥ 0V0-S19-L062¢
e 8 41-10L0060-0S ¢t 12 001700HA-L IR 09 ¥ 00-000000Z-0) 1S ¥ 000-81v-906729
89 ¥ d1-1040060-0S L A 000VO0HA-L LN 65 ¢ 10-100200E-HO 1§ ¥1 000-194-8€L2¢
Gv ¥t d4S-1I112L0-GS £ 0¢ 00609061 -9SK 09 ¢ 1V-100200€-1HD 19 21 000-218-LE02d
FAZ 41 d5-1€€02L0-4S § | ¢4 00124900S-daH LS % 10-000Z00E-WD | S ¥ 002-1%5-6061¢
L 01 dS-1€€02.0-GS 01 02 0012900G-4aN 8¢ 7 14-0002005-W2 | ¢ ¥ OVD-2SS-v061¢€
S AA dS-40€0590-48 (A2 4 001T400G-daN 8 ¥ 000-295-€061¢€
¢¢ 0Ot dS-28¥0790-as IT 0% 00-€109002-0K I¢ 87  000-glie-1vied | #% 9 000-216-0081¢
9t 01 dS-1€20v50-0s 9 1% 0G-¢105007-0K 9¢ %¢  000-5¢1-8278¢ 6¢ 8l 000-¢15-1981¢€
6 01 d45-10€0€90-08 & v 0G-L00S00Z-0H €2 8%  0V0-506-1£09d g 81 000-216-09819
¥e 01 (5-22£0080-05 ¥ 07 05-900500%-D0 Gt ¥l 0v0-5905-9€09¢ | 8 9 0v0-215-0v81g
67 9t dS-1.,20090-CS 61 9% 000Z2€G11-0OVR €¢ 8l 000-211-889€¢ | G 81 V-000-Z1§-v€819¢
61 21 dS-1420090-45 8 82 000EP0ST-1VH v 8l 000-211-8¢€5¢¢ | 8¢ 9 000-150-¢281¢
Lo ¥o  dS-1820670-48 gt 0l 000-¢11-8€9¢d | 9¢ 9 000-150-2781¢€
8¢ €2 d4S-197206%0-d5 €c vl 00-004000G-MH 8 7 000-¢11-8E5¢e¢ | ¢ 9 000-160-17814
L 61  dS-1820L70-0S [N 4t 00-004000G-4H 8 81 000-GGI-vesed | 2¢ 9 000-£95-028149
0% 12 IS-16908£0-QS 02 71 00-0040005-M0 | ST 8I 000-556-0¢55¢d | 6% 9 000-160-81814
or 9 J0-10£G60€-45 vl 9l 8V-C1S8Td5-MH I 8 000-97z-626¢d | ¥ 9 Qv0-216-9181d
vi o9 (0-2000021-4S ¢l 9l 8¥-C1S8IAG-MH 9 8l 000-055-v25€d | O1 9 QVG-GIG-£081¢€
6o ¥ 00-10600021-498 [ 8%-CIS81AG-MH ¢ 01 000-185-1¢€%¢d ¢ 9 V-0V0-7IS-7081Y
¥e ¥l 8C-C1S8Td5-MH LT 7% V-000-298-1¢ved 9§ 8 000-047-2681¢
0L ¥ 00-200C487-04 1 ¥l 82-C158T4G-MH 81 ¢¢ 000-261-617¢d € 8 000-191-6¥91¢
9t &I 060-10v2561-0d 9¢ 8¢ 40-00¥9¥E0-3H LT 21 000-081-81%€9 | ¢ 8 000-2EV-LE9TY
9 %2 00-107vZ860-0d §¢ 8% 0v-10197E0-JH 8 97 V-00T-%0L-0vged | €€ 8 004-185-9€91¢€
9r 8 (0-10%2vL0-04 IT 9%  000-%0L-Liged L8 000-0Lp-7£91€
vLov (0-10¥2vv0-0d 8¢ V¢ 000-911-L17€D ¢l 92  000-%0L-Tiged L9 8 006-0Ly-€€91d
6t 01 (0-108TLEC-0d 8l ¥% 000-9T1-€12€3 6 9C 000-710-Tiged | ¥I 8 000-08€-¥2914
LU v (0-1081620-04 ve Ve OvV0-911-217€5 S 92 V-000-¥0.-G08¢d | SI 8 V00-08€-7291d
8 27  0¥-00000071-3d LU ¥2 036-911-702¢9 12 ¥¢  000-210-6722¢4 0z 8 OV0-0L¥-£291d
69 ¢I (41-00000L0-34 ¥e €C  000-210-677¢d ¢ 8 YY0-0LV-€2914
60 01 0¥-0000090-34 3¢ 91 000-1072-29864 €¢ ¥e  000-210-87%2d | ¢ 8 000-216-0191¢
v 8 aA-11L00S0-34 9¢ €2  000-¢10-87%ed | 6% 8 006-78¥-0191d
6 Vi 03-0000060-34 8 ¥l 004-554-66760 92 Vvt 000-TLL-922¢9 | %7 8 V-000-210-%0919
[ 0%-00000S0-34 LT 7l 004-555-50%60 9l ¥Z  0V0-2I0-£2%¢8d Ly 8 000-216-€091d
81 Of 01-0000050-9d 6l ¥l 000-95G-¥0760 02 €%  0VD-2l0-g7%ed T ot 000-GI¥-1891d
& ¥l 03-00000%0-34 8l ¥l 009-555-7026Q 62 €7  000-210-ilged | O1 Of 000-081-2¢81d
e 91 0¥-00002E0-34 ¥l 82 009-555-€¥09Q ¢l 6l 000-Ly0-¥1ged | 8¢ OI 000-68G-17919
67 ¢l -0000G¢0-3d g 87 004-555-E¥09Q ¢6 € 000-Ti0-¥iZgd L& O V-000-295-0¢5149
05 12  4¥-2000087-04 G 87 004-665-€%090 61 ¥¢  OVO-ZIO-%IZ82 | 8 01 000-G1¥-G161¢
0r 8¢ 004-954-2%09Q Lg €%  000-210-7172¢9 L 8 000-082-€161¢
73 8 dS-0iv0899-SN 6 8% 009-555-¢¥090 92 ¥¢  000-TLL-01Z€% | S¥ 01 000-G986-1161d
0% 8 dS-01708595-SN ¥l vl 0V3-G6GG-9E09Q I¢ €2 000-2I10-¥07¢d JAR 000-L22-0151€
L9 ¥ dS-0190859-SN A5 4! Yv2-566-9£090 vI €2 V00-210-%07EY | v Ol 000-695-6091¢
L v 4S-02€0899-58 1 €1 ¥I 0vd-GG5-9€09Q €¢ €7 V-000-655-€07ed | 8% Ol V-000-122-60619
A dS-0T€0Z95-SN ¥ 8C V049-555-6¢090 16 €7  000-210-10%€d | 6% Ol 000-18G-105149
A 4S-01€0C99-SN T 8¢ V0@-555-60094 ¢¢ €% V00-g¢lo-10%€d | 6 ¥ 000-65G-y1v1d
¢t 2%  ¥S-0€v0SI9-SN L 8% 00€-555-1009d 1z 61 000-L7G-€71¢8d 96 ¥ 00Y-25€-¢1v1d
& 87  dS-0EV0GI9-SN 9¢ 8 00D-18¥-916¢Q €¢ 61 000-42G-¢vicd + 6 91 000-8€0-v121d
e vl dS-0Ev0S19-SN gl 61 d0H-GSG-891¢€d 1 61 000-LZG-1vigd | ¥C ¥ 000-610-7i21d
& 8l aS-02¥0119-SN 62 01 00¢-555-¥91¢Q 9% 61 000-476-0v1¢€d 91 ¥ V-0v0-785-8121¢
or 2l dS-08v0119-SN 1€ 01 V-009-GSG-€91¢€d e 6l 000-L2G-6E1€d | €1 ¥ 00Y-286-21¢21¢
¥z 8 dS-02¥6119-SN LT 01 HVE-G1v-L51¢Ed 6 61 000-17G-Beted | 81 8 000-556-8V11¢
98 9 dS-0ev0119-SN 12 01 009-51v-951¢eQ ¥ ¢ 000-216-8¢ted | 61 8 000-69G-L711¢
0l 61 dS-01E0119-SN ¢ 07 000-95G-621¢€Q ¢t 61 0V0-L2G-LE1EY 61 12  000-17§-2¢1i¢
¥y 8l dS-0T1€0TT9-SN IT ¥l V-009-§9G-11920 ¢l 01 000-G1P-GEIEd | LS T 000-21§-2¢11d
g 8l dS-01€0609-SN 67 VI 000-2€2-51520 9 61 000-125-vct€d | %1 1%  000-8%§-121i¢
Gy 8 dS-0120809-SK 9€ ¥l 009-G55-v9¥%cd LT 61 000-160-¢c1ed | 67V ¢ 000-826-1¢11d
§7 01 dS-01€0909-SN ¥e ¢l 009-955-0£720 ¢ 1% 000-925-621€9 | 62 T V-000-259-€2119
52l dS-1000G09-KN 1 91 002-6494%-0z1cd .| 9 0%  000-9zS-621gd | 0¢ ¢ 00V-256-EC11E
81 92  ES-1000G08-KN tc 91 002-66G-61120 ¢l ¥ 004d-210-621€d 95 I 000-082-p111¢
LT 92 IS-1000G09-KN g T 004-555-211¢Q 91 €%  00d-gro-ezied | &l ¢ 000-160-7111g
Sl 92  dS-1000S085-HN 05 71 009-665-2012C 81 61 007-210-671€9 | OV ¢ 000-€96-T11171d
97 91 3S-£000¥09-RN 9 ¥ 004-556-GE91Q G¢ 61 000-125-871¢d | ¢ 8%  0Z-0790£90-19
g 1 004-955-8¢291C £ 61 000-150-8zted | 68 8I 00-000000¢-d€
€l 82  000-CI1-0%96H I ¥I V-0049-6GG-L291Q 8 6l 000-12G-L71¢9 | 8¢ 8I 00-000000€-d¥
SI 82  000-OTI-LEZ96H [ Y04-655-42910 6 6l 000-160-,21¢€9 | 4¢ 8I 00-000000¢€~4d9
02 8¢  0Q00-0I1-8¢H6H 1 ot 004-GI¥-L1SIC 91 61 000-160-921¢€4 9¢ 81 00-000000¢-d¢
6 8¢  S00-0ZI1-Z1S8H ¢l ¥¢  000-210-9z1igd | €€ I 00-000000€-4d4
81 8%  509-0¢1-C1G8H ¥e ¢l HS-0TL0LVI-8D LT €¢  000-210-9z1ed | 4T 81 00-000000¢E-d¥
91 8¢ V-049-0%1-71G8H €6 9 HS-0TL0LYT1-SD ¢t 61 000-1476-521gd | 0T 81 (0-000000¢-4¢
LU 8¢  v4d-0¢i-2IS8H 6 8 HS-VI¢1601-S3 It ¥¢  000-710-GZied | 21 81 00-000000¢€-4d9
¢t BT  SVV-0S¢-0S09K 8¢ ¢l HS-41800L0-SO GL €2  000-210-G2igd | O1 8@ ~ 00-000000€-d¢
8% 8¢  AVV-0G¢-0S08N 1 4 04-000005£-00 ¢¢ 61 000-210-521¢€¢
I€ 82  VVy-0GE-0S08H 9 8 00-0000E0E-D0 61 &l 000-621-021ed | 6% 8%  VOU-055-8.00V
L3 1t 0v0S900d-SIH €6 B 00-0000252-80 (A I 4 000-G1v-Gi629 | €7 01  V0O-085-8LO%Y
m H T o E EE oN E EE ON =B B
IR I9vd O Javd it ECHIL ON: 18Vd IR F9vd ON Juvd AR 20vd 0N 1vd
131 ELdVd 40 XHUOTNI TVOIdAEHENWNN




N UME L INDEX OF PARTS &5l

PART NO PART WU PAGE . KEF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L i O [t NO B NO

SK-3482500-5C 24 3 $5-9151810-SR 22 14 101-04859 4 38

SE-3482500-5 215 §5-8182016-SN 22 11 101-05575 10 41

SH-0081001 10 30 S5-9661120-CP 4 11 161-05609 6 3

SH-4030601 10 36 101-068003 8 44

SM-4033001 14 10 TA-0750404-R0 2 16 101-06102 4 62

SM-4040601-8 14 26 TA-0750404-R0 2 38 101-06102 8 49

SM-4051406-5 ] F 16 21 TA-0750704-R0 2 15 101-06201 8 61

SM-4051405-5E SS-7110710-SP 18 3 TA-1050604-R0 2 38 101-06300 8 28

SH-7082550-5P S8~ L@’?F -SP 18 7 TA-1250406-R0 2 22 101-06458 8 63

SM-8050£02-TP 4 ] 18 24 TA-12505604-R0 2 12 161-065657 8 57

SQ-1110401-¥Z z 19 34 TA-2050406-R0 2 56 101-06656 & 65

SQ-1156451-42 i1 23 18 TA-2100004-R0 2 7 101-06805 8 5b

S8-2080810-3P : 24 14 101-06904 8 3

S8-2080810-5P 1 2.1 WP-0250516-5D 4 B3 161-07001 8 2

S8-2090710-5P 26 2.7 WP 0320501~ SC 4 3 101-07158 8 5

SE-2090710-5P 21 8 27 P-0330500-18 10 13 161-07209 8 25

SS8-2110 40 P 43 8. 54 VLP 0330500-1B 16 23 101-07357 20 7

' 31 12. 65 WP-0371016~SD 6 27 101-07407 14 54

18 221 WP-0371016-3D 10 26 161-075086 8§ 8

08 :1 35 16 28 Wp-0371016-5D 16 36 161-07605 14 57

SS ﬁiuﬁuS 30 8. 48 WP-0480856-SP 12 57 101-07753 8 38

S8-609G6 24 19 32 WP-0480856- 3P 16 16 101-08009 g 11

SS-5090610 33 147 We-0601016-3C 23 12 -101-08512 6 1

S8-5090610-5 51 18. 45 WP-0501016-5C 23 19 101-08611 6 11

S8-5000610-8 5 18 17 WP-0501016-8C 24 8 101-08751 6 13

SS-50906 5 12 14 63 Wp-0501016-8C 24 15 101-08801 6 42

S8-5000610-5 15 23§ WP-0501016-8D 14 27 101-08900 § b5l

S8-6060410-7 54 24 6 ¥iP-0501016-SD 14 34 101-09205 6 41

S8-6081810 46 14: 38 Wp-0501016-SD 28 35 161-09908 6 29

S8-6090660 55 14 41 WP-0621016-SD 8 3§ 101-10054 6 17

SS- 60%?’0 "%TP 26 12,16 WpP-0621016-5D 14 490 101-10062 6 18

SS- 60 122-7 8 14 50 Wp-0621016-5D 23 8 101-10203 6 20

1 16 3 2 53 WP-0621016-SD 24 5 101-10252 6 19

1 SS- G-Sp 28 34 Wp-0740516-SP 4 66 101-10401 6 21

23 SS~?681550—TP 4. 15 Wp-0740516-SP 10 20 161-10500 6 22

5 55-8080410-TP 19 27 Wp-0740516-SP 10 40 101-10500 37

5 SS-8080616-8P 27 WP-0753016-5Z 12 31 101-10609 6 23

: S5- 5 19: 28 WP-0850002-SP 6 46 101-11201 6 39

: 4 41 WpP-1612616-SE 26 13 101-11300 6 25

21 24 WS-0441040-KP 16 25 101-11508 6 24

6 b4 WS-0451040-KP 12 56 101-11805 6 28

12, 25 WS-0521010-KP 28 36 101-12050 6 6

4. 45 WS-0631510-KP 14 39 101-12407 6 30

1229 WT-0530002-KS 2 55 101-16051 12 3

216} 23 23 WT-0530002-K8 28 22 101-16258 12 36

S8-6121610-T 2420 101-16358 12 43

SS-6121610 : 2. 21 100-35105 23 10 101-16408 12 39

SS-612161 S35 6 9 100-39106 24 7 101-16507 12 38

SS-612161 SS- 21 31 161-00550 2 47 101-16655 12 20

S8-6121610-TP SS- 4 4 101-00758 2 19 101-16754 12 32

S8-6121610-7 S5- 4 63 101-00808 2 18 101-16804 1 15

> »vmm{"o 3 S8~ g 12 101-00907 2 2 101-16903 12 30

20 S8~ 4. 31 101-01004 2 4 101-17208 12 18

S8 6. 48 101-01103 227 101-17307 12 26

S85-8 & 3 101-01202 2 36 101-17604 12 83

$§5-8153010-8R 2213 101-01301 2 32 101-17703 12 52

§5-8660530-TP 6 7 101-01400 2 25 161-17302 12 47

S5-8660610-TP 4 18 101-01508 2 23 101-17851 12 45

SS-8660610-TF 4 23 101-02002 2 11 101-17901 12 51

P SS-8660610-TP 6 15 101-02200 2 50 101-18008 12 60

S8-7081310-5P 8§5-8660610-TP 4 10 101-02200 21 13 101-18107 12 14

SS-7080520-5P S5-8660610-TP 8§ 52 101-02258 2 48 101-18206 12 22

S8-7090520-5P S§-8660610-TP 10 51 101-022589 z1 12 101-18305 12 48

SS'»?OE@GS}C 5 S8-8660810-TP 6 5 101-02507 4 20 101-19006 14 30

: S8-8660810-TP 8 12 101-02655 4 10 101-18105 14 31

SS-8660810-TP 1227 101-02705 4 6 101-18204 4 33

SS-8661040-TP 8 13 101-02853 4 1 101-158303 14 28

S$§-8681130-SP 8 50 161-03000 4 21 101-19462 14 42

S$5-8681850-8P 4 12 101-03108 4 75 101-19501 14 44

: 5 $S-8080416-8P 2 8 101-03257 4 27 101-19600 14 46

SS-7110410-3P SS-8111010-3P 14 35 101-03406 4 32 101-19758 14 52

S§8-7 MQ‘X uP 55-8111010-SP 16 32 101-03505 21 4 101-18857 14 25

0516 $8-8111820-SP 6 43 101-03604 21 11 101-19807 14 55

86 §5-9120810-TP 4 34 101-03703 21 10 101-20004 14 48

17 SS-8151440-CP 8 40 101-04503 4 37 101-21069 4 44

5 S5-9151540-8R 2222 101-04701 4 7 101-21309 4 46

~ 34 -




- g€ -

61 ¥ ZOEBR- 101

6 07 10088-181

g 91 6oV 1E- 101

g 9l 89664-101

91 ¥I 16864-101
[A I 601L0-6%¢C L 91 09464-101
1§ 8 G51v0-6¢¢ § 91 19964101
[AA G6170-6272 0§ 9 LOE6L- 10T
0t ¥¢ SGI12-9%2 19 ¥ 80264-101
LT 81 10061-9¢¢ 0§ 01 YSL8L-T01
9 ¢ 109¢0-9¢¢2 LE 8 B80LLY-101

19 2 ¥00E9-101
01 97 10698-111 1 9z 8GLE9- 101
g 92 20PS8-111 € 17 00925-101
v 92 2GEG8-111 ve Tt 106¢9-101
¢ 92 $0298-111 TN A [AUZATH]
¢ 92 GOIS8-T11 I (44 £G229-101
L 92 900S8-111 A A4 ¥0229-101
€l €2 L9GLL-011 ¢ €C 76G19-101
¥t 61 c0veL-011 L €2 £0519-101
0 81 70C2L-011 6 VI 50€19-101
9% 01 10LTL-01T 8§ ¥l a0¢19-101
G5 01 ¢091L-011 8 07 g6i{19-101
ANAA LOTLY-011 8¢ ¥ L5019-101
¥Z 8T ¥50%v-011 0t 2 16809~ 101
01 @2 ¢0SvZ-011 €5 01 6GL26-10¢1
61 ¢ &0¥ye-011 oy v BGELY- 10T
€t €C 70Eve-011 ¢ 1¢ 0G9LY-101
] S A4 S0Z¥Z-011 Sv ¢ 908G¥-101
8 @C 901%2-011 (A4 1606y-101
A L00¥C-011 [ 4! GOVP7-101
12 @2 108€Z-011 9 ¢l USEPP-101
91 T 1GLEZ-011 ¥a 2l 10EvP-101
0c ¢ ¢0LEZ-011 ¥ 2 00E0E- 10T
G 01 101L0-0T1 91 1% 6G567-101
6 2 6GLI7-LO1 LT 17 00S6¢-101
Gz 8l €0¥€2-901 8T 12 v0162-101
It 91 ¢0ISI-901 1 8¢ PEO6Z-101
0z 91 €00G1-901 [ 4 90187101
€ T 20620-901 € €T 90182-10T
4 L0910-901 I ¥e 79082~ 101
0 ¥¢ LOE6T-701 I €2 96082101
¥ £Z LOE61-¥01 A 4 40082101
€ ¥ 800€8-€01 9 €7 L008Z-101
te 12 70L42-601 ¢l 8l 600LZ-T01
9¢ 1¢ G6222-201 ¥i 81 60697161
§¢ 12 101072-201 0y 8l £089%- 10t
€€ 82 £€9281-701 v 81 758897~ 101
0t ¢l 90G11-201 ¢y 81 56997-101
g 7 LOVTT-201 81 8I {009¢-101
It <l 60211-¢01 61 81 v065%-101
[ A 8IITT-201 ¢ 8l §5.G2-101
¥ Gl 100T1-501 5 81 L859%-101
Iy 91 90660-201 € 0f [0¢92-101
0y 91 L0860-201 9 01 Z01GZ-101
€ 91 18L60-201 ¥ 01 €006%- 101
ool €4LL60-201 1 12 §GL9VC- 101
I 91 €8960-201 g 0c GLIVE-T01
¢ 91 7.960-201 ¢ 61 L99ve¢-101
81 91 60960-201 I 02 6S9PC- 101
6 91 00660-201 ¥ Bl 10GVC-101
01 91 10¥60-201 §I 61 50672~ 101
61 91 ¢0€60-201 IT 61 70eve-101
LE 91 €0260-201 5 61 §60v¢- 10t
L7 91 75060-201 YA 10487-101
ot 91 99880-201 ! 61 eGres- 101
¥e Sl 00480-201 ST 01 S0CET-107
1€ 91 15980-201 ¥2 01 90282101
g8 17 952L0-201 8% 01 L8087~ 101
L 1T 600L0-201 69 Vv L8227-101
¢l 8¢ ¢5610-201 65 ¥ 60122-161
¢ 12 10086-10T1 9 ¥ Z8812-101
9¢ 12 20vS6-101 86 ¥ 30912~ 161
§¢ 17 £0£56-101 87 ¥ 98412~ 10!
¥e 12 PG1S6-101 1§ ¥ 80v12-161

o B E3 oN H E 3 oW = Ea ON H £
AR 3Vd ON 1avd RELECHLE N Idvd JR 3IVd ON 1avd AR 39vd ON L¥vd

163 S LdEVvVd 40 XHANI TVOIHHENWON




MEMO

- 36—




_2‘8_

OW3W







e
(a‘uuedep Ut peuld /'86

‘8661 Aleruged 1o Se suoledosds 1onpoid syl Ukim 8SUBPIODDE Ui PaNPS S 18! sked siyf k

LLOFYUNEHLYTIWHOTY HZHBEEL ‘BN YO A— @K

‘810U INOUUM ABPOWLIOD 8L} JO Juatuaacidu sof abueyo o1 10a{gns i 15y SHEd SIU} Ul PRIBACD UORALDSED By *
LEMLYECLERE > USLAYOERUHEHAI L 14—y O DX

:108u0T asesid

‘LOIBULION

1BUpny J0) 10 Iepio O

BB "R VIER
{7 bArd } £)ELLL-08YE-€0 3L () LL1L-08%E-€0 13L
BY¥ESVE -2~ BHHLE U B ¥ W GG98-28 ) L

jrecaes2) IRTN

286220 X313L
¥86% Y167 6067(0SHEIE0 1 Xvd
G~ 1007{0ErE)E0 - INOH

NYvT

G598 -281 OAMOL 'IHS~NACHD
‘OHD ~ CAHMION ‘L -2-8
NOISIAIQ STTVS TYNOLLYNEI LM

NOWLYYO4M0D Pine




